Resolution 23-044

Resolution Awarding Bid for Landfill Leachate Hauling

Whereas, the City of Brookings opened bids for the Landfill Leachate Hauling on Tuesday, April 25, 2023 at 1:30 pm at the Brookings City & County Government Center; and

Whereas, the City of Brookings received the following low bid for the Landfill Leachate Hauling: Liberty Septic, Inc., in the amount of \$0.065/gallon; and

Whereas, the Brookings Regional Landfill has appropriations of \$56,500 in the 2023 adopted budget for the hauling of Landfill Leachate.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved that the low bid of \$0.065/gallon from Liberty Septic, Inc. be accepted.

Passed and approved on the 9th day of May, 2023.

CITY OF BROOKINGS, SD

ATTEST:

Oepke G. Niemeyer, Mayor

Bonnie Foster, City Clerk